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PETITIUN FOR ZONING VAHIANCE §s5—323+4 o ) .
TG THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: eI Ls I3 & :
“'Il'he”u.ndersigned,_legal owner(s) of the properiy situate in Beltimore County and which is 3 -
destribed in the description end plat atteched hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a . . ey N - - -
Variance from Section 1802,3,2.1 to permit a rear yard setback of 15 ft. (esisting) ST s o -
""" - it i v, et S— . R " e - -
instead of the rejuired 30 ft. Alsoc 301.1 to permit an open deck (prapuaed) with i :
J!:Z-!f:mffﬁf-:ffP’Ck_{Efffad of the required 22,5 ft. and a side smetback of 5 ft, i i.
- | :
Anstead of the required 7.5 ft. __ % f
of the Zoning Regudations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the = 'i
following reasons: (indivate hardship or practical difficulty)Petitioner proposes to add to side A IN RE: PETITION ZONING VARIANCES * BEFORE THE An area variance may be granted where strict application of the zoning side yard setbacks of 7 feet and 5 feet instead of the required 22} feet ard 73 : :
of house a wooden deck approximately i4" above grade (av.). In order to connect to f SW/S of South Tyrone Road, 5 -
back door, the deck would_extend slightly into the buffer zone. Strict adherencs to » 150" NE of the centerline ® ZONING COMMISSIONER regulation would cause practical difficulty to the petitioner and his property. feet, respectively, be and the same is hereby GRANTED, from and after the date i
thia ruling would result in a dangerously narrow walkway to the main part of the deck. tj of Armagh Drive (201 South . P
Tha deck has no railing, for sesthetic i™asons, resulting in the high likelihood of gL Tyrone Road) - 9th Election & OF BALTIMORE COUNTY MclLean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208 (1973). To prove practical difficulty for an area of this Order, subject to the following: N § :
injury to somecne tripping off the too-narrow connection. A cement or flagstone patio District :
cannot be built because of the numerous tree roots of a large maple tree, For the * Case No. 85-323-A variance, the petitioner must meet the following: 1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and i
same mason a ground level walkway cannot be built from the back door to the main deck, Robert G. Wood, et ux, ' be granted same upon receipt of this Order; however, :
Request easement to permit a proper and adequate access from rear entrance to * 1. whether strict compliance with requirement would unrea- Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceedirg at P
proposed deck. Petitioners sonably prevent the use of the property for a permitted this time is at their own risk until such time as the ' E R
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. * purpose or render conformance unnecessarily burdensome; applicable appellate process from this Order has ex- < R
_ L or we, agree 40 pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, ete., upon filing of this L S D D D D R T | 2.  whether the grant would do substantial injustice to ap- pired& 11;:;; go:ittiahatever '"5332"' this ?ff" 157; ri- A ¢
petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of ? versed, e oners wou e required to return, P
Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore Count; : 5 plicant ‘as well as other property owners in the dis- and be respensibie for returning, said property to its ?5
& ¥- : FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW trict or whether a lesser relaxation than that appiied original condition. ¢
_ i for would give substantial relief; and P
unde{'/?fhi %c;ns:llgg;nz %i%i%alzgaﬁm The Petitioners herein request variances to permit a rear yard setback of
are the legal owner(s) of the property ; 3. whether relief can he granted in such fashion that the ?ﬁ
which is the subject of this Petition. 15 feet instead of the required 30 feet and rear and side yard setbacks of spirit of the ordinance will be observed and public P
safety and welfare secured. : ZoMng Coamhssioner of :
Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s): 7 feet an. 5 feet instead of the required 22} feet and 73 feet, respectively, 1 Ba%timor- County i
Anderson v, Bd., of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28 (1974). ' :
------------------------------------ for an open deck, as more particularly described on Petitioners! Exhibit 1. 3 Ad/srl ;
It 1s clear from the testimony that if the variances were granted, such use 3 £
____________________________ The Petitioner, Deborah S. Wood, appeared and testified. Also testifying § ¢c: Mr. & Mrs. Robert G. Wood !
Signature @~ TTTTTTeeee 5 as proposed would not be contrary to the spirit of the BCZH and would not result 3 :
on behalf of the Petitioners was James Rcbertson, the Contractor, There were no k Feople's Counsel 4
____________ - —————————————— e e in substantial detriment to the public gocd. ;H
Address %j: g Protestants. B . %ﬁ
vl After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, it {is o
--jéﬁgzaaEi;; ----------------------------- Shomarane A T B Testimony indicated that the subject property, =zoned D.R.5.5, is improved ¢
ignature Y clear that a practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship would result if the
Attorney for Petiti . WK with the Petitioners' home, where they have lived for 15 years. The home itself
&y Petitioner :£> instant variances were not granted. It has been established that the require-
__________________________________________ 201 S. Tyrone Rd. 377-4583 ' Is over 40 years old. The lot on shich it is located is shaped like a shoe pN
(Type or Frint Name) '"Eﬁ&&;;'“"""'-""“"""”EH;;]@;"“ ment from which the Petitioners seek relief would unduly restrict the use of the
with frontage on Tyrone Road and the rear on a 12-foot alley. The Petiticners
e _E%fEEiffffiLJ??“_g}?}? ___________________ land due to the special conditions unique to this particular parcel. In addi-
Signature City and State want to add an open deck, 14 inches above grade, to the west side of the home
, tion, the variances requested will not be detrimental to the public health,
Y e Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con- ; where they have an existing entrance. 1In order to do so, variances are neces— -
ddress tract purchaser or representative to be contacted 1 ¢ safety, and general welfare. % I\
______________ = saryl. The deck cannot be located elsewhere due to the property's shape and the — g
City and State O TTTTTTTem o ees Name  TTTTeTesomosesseeeooe Rarayest bayt Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public heairing 3 =J { <
RN [ _lsT ce of nuwerous overhead wires located to the other side and rear. The = 1 Bt 4 N
Attorney’s Telephone No.: oo ____ e e - I R Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the requested variances ] oo g\\ N ™
Address Phone No. Y T3 % Petifgoners also request legal recognition of the existing rear yard deficient i E N 3
) s Lo ol be granted. g § ]
MRDERED By The Zoning Commissioner oi Baltimore County, this ______ 15¢h_________ day e Z;: o sethgk from the house to the alley, A 4 Q) ?‘\“'
¢ A il o8 . . . : ?‘;39—8 g herefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, i g: )
f’ " -‘byp{he Za;n-r;g--l-,.;»;_t;i é;-fﬁm})},etgz:m%e iﬁ:l&t_eocilg}wast;g;;i 'gf;lsgé%ii;{:llog&lgﬁlgg;:r&sgi& ;s g{ | 8'2.“_‘ B he Petitloners request relief from Sections 1B02.3.C.1 and 301.1 s Pursuant ] § = $ L
f stgore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoni%lg f nhe t)" 9 day of May, 1985, that the Petition for toning Varlances to per- H O L\\‘\
yiRioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore ‘I S oy to Jegtion 307, Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR). E Loyt =
: ? § & QZ& = = srear yard setback of 15 feet instead of the required 30 feet and rear and g ac =
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Case Ro. 85-323-1
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~ Your pétitibn'ha
day of

" BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF

PLANNING § 20NING

County Office Building.
111 w, Chesapeake Avegue
Towson, Maryland 21204

o

s been recei
Aprﬁ,,..,g Yeceive

R e -
—~

;lgggd accepted for filing this |

- ARNOLD JABTONS
~Zoning Ssioner

—_—

Attorney T

~ Petitioner: Robert g. Wood, et ux
. Petitioner's —. R e

Received by:

omnmodari]

- ”-_j '_Cha@rman, Zoning Plans
. . AdV1so;y Committee

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arnold Jablon

Date May 7, 1985

- - - -

- ———— -

SUBJECT. . Zoning Petitions Nos. 85-323-A, 85-324-A, 85-327-A, 85-328-a,
85-329-4, 85-331-A, 85-332-A and 85-334-4

There are no comprehensive

re Planning factors requiring comment
on these petitions.

Norman E. Gerber,§Dingctor
Office of Planning und Zoning

NEG:JGE:s1m

i

e

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEER

May 10, 1985

COUNTY OFFICE BLDG.
111 w. Chesapeake A a,
Towson, Maryjiand 21204

Mr. & Mrs. Robert G.
2C1 3. Tyrone Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21212

Wood

olo

Nicholas B. Commodari

Chezeman RE: Item No. 281 - Case No. 85-323-2 ]
Petitiorers - Robert @. Wood, et uyx
Variance Petition

MEMBERS

3 Bureay of Dear Mr. & Mrs. Wood:

L Engineering

= The Zoning P}

2 Department of € fians Advisory Cemmitt Y

r,? Traf€ic Engineering mitted with the above referenged petitfgnhasT::v;Z;fg ;he P o ouo-

- Ih “ing comment

: State Roads Commsssion are not intended to Indicate the arpropriateness of the fonin f

E requested, but to assure that 1 ‘ Tanction

F s Bureau of r all parties are made aware of plans or

i _3 Fire Provention pr‘o:tl}fms with regard to the development plans that may have a tearing

'3 jh Gn S - : 3

= ‘ L ! et 1 reccmm ' 4

5 Project Planning the regquested zoning. endations as to the sui tablli."[ of

;_f Buildirg Department Encl

& ’ Nclosed are all comment Emi ‘

; Board ments sutbmitted 7}
: card of Education Cemmittee at tris time that soon the memoers of the

Zoning Adrministration

cffer or request in por .

petition., If similar corments frenm theqremaiiir{;::;ﬁ:*on e
I will forward trem to you. therwise, any ccrmment it
irformative will be flaced in tre kearing r“ile“ :
accepted for filinz en tre cate of ’

hearing scheduled accoerdingly.

Industrial

are recejved,
Devzlopment

not
ion waz
:‘ -

[y
nat

i
This gpeti
the encicsed filirz cepr

[ %

1 g

Very truly yours '

//' -
‘%fd/ { alone /? @ﬂﬂd(f}e/‘-’..;&_’ e

NICHCLAS 3. CCIMCDARL
Chairman
Zcning Plans Advisory Commitiee

UBC:nr

Enclosures

DALTIMORE C

494-321

Wr. Arnald Jablon
Ioning Commtissioner

County Office Buildi
v4 21208

Towson, Maryland

Dear Mr. Jabion:

The Division of Curvent Planning and Development has reviewed the subject
petition and offers the following comments,

applicable,

Review Group Meeting is required,
;: Ex;g a:m Groug meeting was held and the minutes will be
forward by the Bureau of Publiis Services.
( )Th:: site’is part of a larger tract; therfore 1t 1s defined a3 a
subdivision,
]Aurecord plat will be required and must be recorded prior
to tssuance of a buﬂt:i:g gerl‘lt.
The access 15 not satisfactory.
;rhe circulation on this site is not satisfactory,
The parking arrangement 1s not satisfactory,
;Puting calculations must be shown on the plan, »
YThis property contains solls mich‘a::egefined as wetlands, 3
developmert on these soils {g prohid .
)Cnstzction in or alteration of the floodplain 15 prohibited
undar the provisions of Section 22-98 of the Development
lations. ) .
{ ]Rllg:l;pmnt of this site may constitute a potential ronrlict with
the 8altimore County Master Plan. )
( )Th: s:ended Development Plas was approved by the rlaaning Board

()()Tnere are no site planning factors requiring comment.

— P iy gr—, o -——

QUNTY
OFFICE_OF PLARMNG AND ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLARC 21204

Mav 3, 1985

Re: Zoning Advisory Meeting of APRIL Y, 1985

$
éﬁxmf?;im RoBERT G.woop , t UK

Location: Swifs Sourk TVYRenmE RD, ISO'
NIE From & ARMAGH Diz.

The items checked below are

The plan Cust show the entire tract,

s p Manyal

{na: Must comply with caltimors County Landscape .
E ;lf;:d;:;:eﬁy i3 located in a deficient service area as definec by
3111 178-79.
Capacity Use Cartificate has been issued, The deficient service

it

No byilding permit may be 1ssued until & Reserve

by & *D* level
h erly Ts Tocated in 3 tralfic ares controlied by &
( )In:epr::th;: as definsd by Bill 1{?-:9;‘!«\6 as conditions change
traffic capacity may become more limited,
4re re-cvaluated annually by the County Counctl.

{ )addittonal comments:

The Basic Services Areas

cc: James Hoswell

fugene A, Bober
ChFcf.. Current Planeing and Develapaent
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Fursuant to tae advertisement, posting of property, and public hew:ng on the Petition and it “ - R 2% s
. . . : W AE g
appearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations would/would not : M
SRR S T e 3 _ ] . . . : . e : S
3 ~result :n practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship upox thé Petitioner(s) and the granting of BALTIMORE COUNTY BALTIMORE COUNTY {7 i’l{'ﬁ gﬁ&%ﬁ?&gﬁ&ms & UCERNSES April 15, 1935 i .
“the 1 N ted i& A ‘i R RO DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING FIRE DEPARTMENT \ Q¥ [ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 ! ' .
variance(s) requested will/will not adversely aftect thie health, safety, and general welfare of TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 IR MARYLAND 21204-2566 Vgl 494-3610 P R
the community, the variance(s) should /should not be granted. S _ 494-3530 o é?éensm. n P o
LT ey STEPHEN E. PAUL H. REINCKE a ;
Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissiorier of Baltimore County, this Drecion o CHEF April 15, 1985 Office of Plaming and Zoming
R L e T SR I . April B, 1935 County Office Puilding
.y :_.‘,ifY of ——- r— \:1}97— —, that the herein Petition for Variance(s) to permit | P ’ rgﬁ . 13?%3&22}33“ Towson, Marylsnd 21204
S T L A S R A e Office of Planning and Zoning Dear Mr. Jablen:
- fe b 7 SR "_;' | 3 I PR P e rtan - . - ; l i . MT.'. Arnold ._Iablon gg&:gorﬁncogg&of‘rice Buildins Comaente on Iten ’281 zonine Advisory Comittes Meeting sre as followe: *”‘;
¢ S Eecpeem e pel e e e - . Zoning Cor:m.ssioner ' Property Owner; Robert G. Wood, et ux "
T -~ o : County Office Building Locations SW/S S. Tyrone Road 150' N/E from ¢/l Armagh Drive
.9 P ) “; . . Towson, Maryland 21204 Existing Zoning: D.R., 5.5 §
ot ~ . PP : Attention: Nick Cammodari, Chairman Proposad Zoning: Variance to permit z rear yard setback of 15" in lieu of the
- 2oning Plans Advisory Cammittee required 30f, to permit an open deck with a 7' rear yard setback
y Item No.(281)282,283,284,286, and 287. ZAC- Meeting of April 9, 1985 in 1ieu of the required 22,5' and a side setback of 5' in lieu 3 .
Property rs RE: Property Own2r: Reobert G. Wood, et ux ;i:-::;ctﬂ/; gl]i.hs x 93.14/205.8 of the required 7.5'.
Location: 3 . ;
Existing Zoning: Location: SW/5 Tyrone Rd. 150' N/E from c/1 Armagh Drive The items checked below are applicable; P
Proposed Zoning: ) .
o : Zoning Agenda: All etructures shall conform to the Baltimore County Building Code 1%81/Council 14
Ttem No.: 281 § 49 MeEting of 4/9/85 Bili L-82 State of Maryland Code for the Zandicapped and Aged; and other appli=- H o
: cable Codes. - e
Gentlemens & building/ & other _poari?g' 1&%&1%015103 required before veglmming construction é . B
Pursuant to your regquest, the referenced property has been surveyed by this te of truntion dr ired to £il it Lo
Acres: Bureau and the comments below marked with an "X" are applicable and required e 2;;%2::&:,1,: mt::tm ::r.h if/i.”;i'i";g{“ﬁm. Bon—r:prod:o:d seals t ﬁ‘“
District: to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property. and signatures are required om Plana and Technical Data. i ¥
{ ) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shall be P mﬁ;:lzr E,,gi,,e:f.‘:hjifﬁf’ :..Tuﬁ:z :ﬁ?ﬁ.mtﬁi:ﬁéﬁﬂ ored N A T
Dear Mr, Jablen: located at Intervals or feet along an approved rcad in o ced wttnin €0 for € il 310 £ Ona & Tvo i e
E. An exterior v arec W or Commerc usez or 3' nr
:;:ﬁima::z :itgugﬁf mkgi:’County Standards as published by the ;?amilyeuu group.of an sdjecent lot line shall be of ome hour fire resistive
) " ‘ conatruction, no ovenings psrmitted within 3'0 of lot lines. A firewall is .
The Department of Traffic Engineering has no comments ; required if constraction 18 on the lot line, see Table LOl, line 2, Section oan
for item numbers 281, 282, 283, 284, 286, and 287. - { ) 2. A second means of vehlcle access is reguired for the site, 1407 and Table 1102, also Section 503.2. T
F. B ted vari to confliect with the Baltimore County Buil Cole =
e { } 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at Sectionse Sppeara o comt Te ° 7 Bullding Coce, E
- ) g //‘l q < EXCEEDS the maximum allows:d by the Fire Department. G. A change of cccupancy shall be applied for, along with an alteraticn permit
it S~ ’("‘f“ e 4 A 7 k1 _ application, and three required sets of drawings ind{cating how the structure 5
~ L Michael S. Flanigan P 4_—&\‘% { ) 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the :‘;;ﬁ'ﬁﬁiﬁ‘;;l"ﬁﬁglf‘q nte for the proposed change. Drewings may req -
Traffic Engineering Assoc. II ~ Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operaticn. B
cres . PO : H. Before this office can comment on the above structure, please have the owner, ';
( S. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall thru the services of a Reglstered in Maryland irchitect or Engineer certify to 3
x’ comply with all applicable reguirements of the Natlonal Fire Protection :ﬁ'cgi;e;i‘:?zi,tzigyﬁ rﬁmt: ’;ﬁ;;;‘,‘ 505 gmi:h:”“;:ifﬁp::: 5’ . _
Association Standard No, 101 "Life Safety Code®, 1976 Edition prior struction classification of Table LOl. L e s
to occupancy. @ Comments — Deck shall be designed to support a 60# live load plus the dead o E o B
{ ) 6. Site plans are approved, as drawn. loads. Wood shall be treated, See Section 1317.0. SR o '
_ o .
f ) 7. The Fire Prevention Buresu has nc comments, at this time, -
Noted me M . _
\ ' NOTE: Th [ ta reflect o1 the information provided by the drawings Jub-
REVIEWFR: . - - { §5~ Approved: et f—‘-) . £ : m:::d :?et;e office orm and Zoning end are mot intended to be com—
' : Planhing Grgup . Fire Prevention Bureau strusd ae tne full extent of any permit. If desired, adiitiomal information __
* i Special Inspection Division ::;,ws gz.cbta.ined by visiting Rocx 122 (Plane Review) at 111 W. Chesapeake ive., ‘ e
L : Very truly yours, W
_ , Charles E. Burnham, Chief
- Plans Review
- : ’
AL YA . e
M i e ____\..."'- ~ 7"-.-_,_4 g b { :
i : l
i o
) . BALTIMORE COUNTY b
? OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING P
v TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 B
RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCES : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER 494:3353 P
9 SW/S of South Tyrone Rd., £
PETITION FOR VARIAN & - 150' NE from the Center- : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY ARNOLD JABLON £
CES i} o line of Armagh Dr. (201 _ ZONING COMMISSIONER B
. i ZCNING DESCRIPTI r South Tyrone Rd.), : -322- £ -
LoCATION ~ 9th Election District oN » So Di?tirict Case No. 85-321-A 5
: 3 th i 3
. f:::m :::tc:;ii:rgifnSOu;hATyrone Road, 150 fr. Northeast 5 N ROBERT G. WOOD,et ux
¢ ©f Armagh Drive (201 South Tyrone Road) 3 Beginning on the southwest side of g Tyrone Road ] Petiticners ' : May 15, 1985
] a; the southeast corner of a 12° alley 150" northeagi N
DATE AND TIME: Monday, May 20, 1985 at 10:00 a.m. gla§h§3cggﬁiréén§r;f irmacfh nlr)ive. Being lot #49 on the B BRI
agh, plat book #12, folio #102. 5 Mr. & Mrs, Robert ¢, W
FUBLIC HEARING: Roam 106, County Office Buildine 111 W ?éﬁoE];gz:’i‘oﬁsDﬁOl:South Tyrone Road, - ENTRY OF APPEARANCE 201 South Tyrone Road ood
Avenue, Towson, Maryland ng, est Chesapeake istrict. £ Beltimore, Maryland 21212
" The Zoning Cormissioner of Balti 4 = P
. : C altimore County, by authorit . ! 1 lease enter the apmearance of the People's Counsel in the
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold ::1 pzblic hearg OF the Zoning Act and b ] . RE: Petition for Variance [
ng: ¥ L above-captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or SW/S South Tyrene Rd., 1504 KR from he ¢/} ]
Petition for Variances to permit a rear 4 - : of Armagh Dr. (201 Soutk Tyrone Road} S
. . \ ard setb e i i ; .. :
((l::ltsglng) 1ncsll):ead of the required 30 ft).(; to :er:(i:: :: ise:t. : { 3 Other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary Case Mo. 85-323-4 ' ¢
preposed) with a 7 ft. rear setback instead of th 3 A or final Ord P
required 22.5 ft, and a side yard h T the ; Pl r rder. Dear Mr. & Mrs. Wood: e
the required 7.5 ft. d setback of 5 fr. instead of f % . ) , w e
- 5 , This is to advise you that $68.90 is due for advertising and posting E ,
P ?’.{,cf{{ . C ’{. F; f{/ of the above prorerty. _ £
r ‘ L2 e Ty 3 LA’ T
" 4 v ] . . L
ghylii? Cole Fnecfinan ' b hT!n.u fea; must be paid énd our zoning sign and post returned on the day ;
E:_ } eople's Counsel for Baltimore County o] € hearing before an Order is isauned. Do hot remove sign until day of hearing. i ;E' i
Being the property of Robect G B ¥ b . i t, :
3 . Wood, et ux B b 7 Please make the check able to Balti i !
the plat filed wi r — as sh 3 E / . pay imore County, Maryland, and :
P with the Zoning Office. _ own on - //C_{‘rl’; /{&_34 7 ;emxt to I;:Ers. lAr:lenc January, Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office Building 5 3
) .. : - owson, Maryla i ' i N
In the event that this Petition is granted, a buildij . ] 3 Peter Max Zinmex:m/ an yland 21204, bef_orc the hearing. T g
the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Camnieoin o L.M3Y be issued within 4§ Deputy People's Counsel g !
talg any reouest for a stay of the issuance o? Saidlg:;c!:{lirdWI-!l’ hgt:rever, enter— T oD Sincerely, 3
good cause shown. Such request my . ) 1t during this period fo 3 ISR S Eo e -
. St o r . Towson, MD 21204 e e e . -
hearlng set above or made at the hear?tengECEI.Ved In writing by the date of the 494—21{38 e | _ ;:"‘}, / P
» i : . E : ’.-' :g‘- .
B BALTIMORE COUNTY, MA;YLANDG‘ Ko. 00739l 7&4/’ L— b
Y ORDER OF £ - REVENU!, DIVISIC) CINOLD 1
b 1CE OF FINANC Wy O ABLON >
AZ(R}ﬁg'JGD JABLON 1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 1lst day of May , 1985, a copy aTsCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT ning Commissioner :
COMMISSIONER ‘ ’ S
~ of the fo ing Entry of r , n.01-A15-0N" i :
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY 3 regoing ry Appearance was mailed to Mr. and Mrs. Robert - /20735 ceount '{ 01-A1 3 :
- D A o 3.
G. Wood, 201 S. Tyrone Rd., Baltimore, M 21212, Petitioners. Fi ! §
L; ¢ H3.%7 - £
) oS |
=4 5 * &
. i s ( 7 _ . “
-8 4’“"-’ //""74 secento Tehorzh Wood _ é :
H ] Peter Max Zimmerman rRe¥ ' $23-A i e
. 2 . a B85- - . -
Advertising and Posting Cas 1; : ;
ron T i Lanwsesssciiots WSS ! ‘
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